

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No.148 of 2024, WPSS No.160 of 2024, WPSS No.173 of 2024, WPSS No.246 of 2024, WPSS No.161 of 2024, WPSS No.162 of 2024, WPSS No.164 of 2024, WPSS No.165 of 2024, WPSS No.198 of 2024, WPSS No.199 of 2024, WPSS No.200 of 2024, WPSS No.201 of 2024, WPSS No.204 of 2024, WPSS No.205 of 2024, WPSS No.206 of 2024, WPSS No.210 of 2024, WPSS No.335 of 2024, WPSS No.336 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> No representation for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Narayan Dutt, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Nishant Krishna Adhikari, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the Selecting Body-Uttarakhand Medical Service Selection Board. 4. Learned counsel for the Selecting Body prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file counter affidavit(s). 5. List on 13.08.2024 connecting all these writ petitions. 6. In the meantime, State may file counter affidavit(s) in these writ petitions. 7. Interim order(s), if any, would continue to operate till next date of listing. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 03.05.2024 PN