

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/71			<u>WPSS No.148 of 2024, WPSS No.160 of 2024, WPSS No.173 of 2024, WPSS No.246 of 2024, WPSS No.161 of 2024, WPSS No.162 of 2024, WPSS No.164 of 2024, WPSS No.165 of 2024, WPSS No.198 of 2024, WPSS No.199 of 2024, WPSS No.200 of 2024, WPSS No.201 of 2024, WPSS No.204 of 2024, WPSS No.205 of 2024, WPSS No.206 of 2024, WPSS No.210 of 2024, WPSS No.335 of 2024, WPSS No.336 of 2024, WPSS No.218 of 2024, WPSS No.246 of 2024, WPSS No.286 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Vinay Bhatt, Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Tiwari, Mr. A.M. Saklani, Mr. Tarun Prakash Singh Takuli, Advocates for the petitioners in their respective writ petitions. Mr. Narayan Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. Rakshit Srivastava, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the Selecting Body-Uttarakhand Medical Service Selection Board. List on 11.06.2025, just after fresh cases. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 13.05.2025 Sanjay